THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO

"COUNTY

Department Contract Representative
Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative
Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount
Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount

Cost Center

Grant Number (if applicable)

Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax
Collector

Contract Number
16-166 A-8

SAP Number

Rowena Barcelona-Nuqui

(909) 382-7046

SAP Public Services, Inc.

Chad Kelly

(619) 206-4141

5/1/2016 ~ 12/31/2027

$4,090,737

$270,142

$11,500,791

3401901000

N/A

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 8 fo
Agreement No. 16-166 with SAP Public Services, Inc., extending the annual
software maintenance and support for the Supplier Relationship Management
software, the Master Data Management software, and the SAP portal by two
years, for a total contract period of May 1, 2016, through December 31, 2027,
and increasing the total contract amount by $270,142, from $11,230,649 to

$11,500,791.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY / \ \ \ l \
Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance | Review IAppWepaﬂment
> » »
Kristina Rob#, Deputy County Counsel \E@Mason, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax
llector
11/18/25 — [ g
Date Date Date l /l o 2 b 9/5

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet

Revised 7/1/24



.Docusig;l Envelope ID: 3596ED7F-9B3A-4323-93C8-29CAD3757D7C

SUPPORT RENEWAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
AND
SAP PUBLIC SERVICES, INC.
to
SOFTWARE END-USER LICENSE AGREEMENT
effective April 29, 2016("Agreement”)

This Support Renewal Agreement (hereinafter referred to as “Support Renewal”) is made and entered
into the date last signed below, by and between the County of San Bernardino (hereinafter referred to
as “Licensee”), and SAP Public Services, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "SAP”).

WHEREAS, Licensee desires to renew SAP Enterprise Support services;
NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

1. Term. The term of this Support Renewal will be for a period commencing on January 1, 2026 and
ending on December 31, 2027.

2. Fees. Based on Licensee’s currently licensed Software, Maintenance Base and Support type, SAP
shall provide to Licensee Support as provided for in the applicable SAP Support Schedule as set forth in
SAP quotation dated September 19, 2025, which is incorporated by reference herein. Licensee shall pay
SAP as set forth therein. The fees payable under this Support Renewal shall be as per the attached
quotation.

3. Effect of Amendment. This Support Renewal and the Support Services provided for herein, are
subject to all of the same terms, provisions and conditions of the Agreement and associated
Appendices/Order Forms, except as modified in this Renewal. The Agreement, as modified, is ratified
and confirmed in full force and effect in accordance with its terms, as amended hereby.

5. Validity: The validity of this amendment will expire on December 31, 2025, unless sooner executed
by Licensee, or extended in writing by SAP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Licensee and SAP have caused this Support Renewal to be executed by their
duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year last signed below.



' 'Docusi§n Envelope ID: 3596ED7F-9B3A-4323-93C8-29CAD3757D7C

Accepted By: Accepted By:
SAP Public Services, Inc. San Bernardino County
(SAP) (Licensee)

DocuSigned by:

Lew Collett -

Nam \—4C6580FD0B54D9... Name: fmawmietve / /JOe Baca, Jr.
Title: - Title: Vi air Board dé4 i

Lead Senior Counsel hair, Board upervisors
Date: November 6, 2025 Date: DEC 70 /Ul

SIGNED AND CERT#HEH RAT A COPY OF




"SSIUISNY 3F1E) B S| “IUf “INAIAS G JVS

woo des@uiauinl’p 0} puas
T10£-7000¢ 94 ‘uoidulysepy 139 apesL u) / 8p(g uedesy pleucy "009 SUNG ‘OAY lueAlfsuUSd 00ET  "ou] ‘8dIMag atland dvS SsaIppy Jopusp
sajep 'd'0°d (z) stequinu sapio dys (1) 1899U18§31 JSNW O d 10 PIRMY

uonpj asudiaug 18a8g 10S S

0202702/ 9ULIO] BPID Z600T0000T,  Ano) oupaeuseg ueg
uop3 an_.escu sanie6 105 Sk

8T0TITE/ZT ¥ LLo4 JopiQ mmwﬂnecoo.« Aunoj ouspaeiueg ueg

i
i
1 LI0URYUE §usind i TS91E0000T,  Aunog ouspieuieg es
i L102/5/9 Dy BpIg 6COTCH000T, Aunog ouspieusag ueg
: 20Id PREI VS STZ/HUY i i 60T Auno o:_,EuEwn :am
Aapueng wasn) qL W @IEp pUB 1DBALCY 3P LIEIB 0ENUC) uondIsag #pI0 saleg  awen Aued oj-piog AuEd of-ios
SZ/T/T eMPeYe Woa
¥2'2L9's 00'806°CC 920¢-22Q-1¢€ 9¢0z-uel-10 ¢dgs-guuodiapi0  691€00000T
6Z/1£/21103 d9S 920¢-99Q-1¢ 9¢0Z-uer-10 0202 ‘T Y2IeA o G uuo413pI0  69TE00000T
LT TAR A L AVAAAY 920C-99G-1¢ 9202-934-T0
e1pee'Ll r'0L0'0v8 920¢-uer-ie 920c-uef-10 810¢ ‘ST 990 'H3 puuojJopig  8TGL9TET
ET'LEE'S O’ TEL'OE 9¢0¢-2°Q-1¢ 9202-924-T0
€6°'T£20T 06'€28'G6Y 920¢g-uer-1g 920c-uer-10 IT0T ‘9¢ des "3 - € 'ON U4 19pI0  96TEVSTT
6ETTY'SE 0T'ELT'SST 9¢0¢-98Q-1¢ 9z0¢-uer-10 (uo-ppe DS SW) Zuuo4 18pIQ  ZSS9TSTT
90'92'79 LI'V16'69C 920T-%8Q-1¢ 9202-934-10
6C'9¢9'T€ 95°912'2€5'T 9C0C-UEl-TE 9¢0e-uel-10 9T0T WET Iudy o ‘T uU0yIapI0  ZTETE6TT
EETERTTTTE ] aseg adueusjuiep| pui-d'0d uesd'o'd uonduosaq SasudIN alemyos #13DI0 dVS

‘9Z/TE/T oAI1IYa aq 03 pasodouid suoijeulnia] uoisuaX] pnojd) 3y} §0 uolNdaX uo Juaduiuod st uondafold siyl - AINO $ISOdUNd DONINNVId L3DANG 104
% USI91 8INpayag Moddng pue suLs) (BNORIJUO?) *[00) BAISISSE UR S JUSLUNIOP SIY] 44
620¢-dos-61 £60T2Z0T U2 funod oulpeulag ues

[emauay SBIN 9¢0¢C




woo'des@iisuiny’p 0} puag
Z10€-7000Z OQ ‘uoiBuiysep 1) apel puj / pig uegeay pleuoy 009 aNNS ‘aAY ejuealfsuuad QOET  "2u| ‘93IMag allgnd dY'S SSalppy J0pusp
sa)ep 'd'0°d (g) s1equinu sapio qys (1) :90UBI9J9A JSNW O d 10 pieMYy

oy gm0

= N e

uopi) asydiBiug 19nBg TOS SW PIS10Z, 020E/02IL 904 P10 7600700007, AwnopoUIpRLIBE LSS  EEOTZOL
uoRIp3 asudIBIg 130188 TOS SH FOT910, 70212171 v w04 12pI0 6S0TEG000T, Ao ouipreuRRUES EEOTZOT
uomp3 asud:mw3 18m95 TOS S
uoRIp3 astiAw3 15A95 1S SW

'SSIUISNG 3518] & S| "I “DANIZS QN JVS

“0d 10 PIEAY a1} SUITeaid (S)[EnPIAIpUT 93 0 SjUouIalinba) SUIMO][0} oY ACJal 95e3]d

BT0ETE fr IO S8PI0) SEOTEI00Y,  AwnoD oulpseuieg ues SE0TZ0%,
210218246 £ win] sapio TGOTE0000T, AUNO) oupseuisg urs £E0TZOT,
LT0ZiSF9 7 W04 82pI0 Aunog oujpieusag ueg

= T S | [T

funopoulpieweg ues  €EOTZ

§20¢ ‘6T 1dag

Anueny weungy uoRdiosa(] |BLSIEY] JRQUINU [EUSIER  SEP PUS ;IBHUOS 2P HE)S PERU0Y uopdussaq 18pugy s8|eg auiep Aued oy -prog Aued oi-piog

SUT/T oMIOHC HOT

98°GG6'S 00'806'2C L¢0C-99Q-1¢ LzZ0Z-uer-10 ¢dgs -9 wiodvpiy  691€000001

S2/1€/2110349S L20T99Q-1¢ L20c-uer-10 0202 ‘T UMBIN J8 G Wiod 1dpl0  69TE00000T
0L1vZ'o1 v 0Lv'29 1202-990-1€ L20T-uer-1o 810C ‘87 '99Q "¥3 ¢ w04 JopI)  8CSL9TET
08'6¥5'6 ov'1eL'9e 120¢-09Q-1¢ 120Z-ver-10 1102 ‘9g des 3 - € oNWIo48pI0  96ZEVSTT
15°¢ve'op 0Z'€L1'sST LT0T-%eQ-1¢ 2¢0c-uer-10 {uo-ppe 10S SW) Zuuod 18I0 ZSS9TSTT
0z'sL1'0L LLY16'69C L202-99Q-1¢ Lzoz-uer-10 910T 6T ludy o ‘T wiojIapI0  ZTECE6TT

934 saueudjuiey asegq 2oueuUIRK pui ‘d'0’'d HeIs'd'od uonduassaq sosuaol a1emyos #19pI0 dVS

*9Z/1€/T @A11P3Ya aq 01 pasodoid sUONEUIWII] UOISUIX] PNO[) 3Y] JO UOIINIAXS UO Ju3Suruod S| uonasfoad syl - ATNO SISOdYNd DNINNYI 139dng 104

«5'UB181 ajnpayog Noddng pue suua) [eNORILO0Y) *|00) SANSISSE U SIJUSWNIOP SIYJ 4 5

€E0TCOT W

funos oulpeuwrag ueg

[emMaudy SN LC0C




